

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2026

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Sau. Priti Anil Shinde .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Anil S/o Janardhan Shinde. ....RESPONDENT

BHUSHAN DAFLE for Petitioner  
N.B. KALWAGHE for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ  
GOPICHAND KHOBRAJ

**DATE :** 16th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

By consent S.O. to after two weeks.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )